
 
                                
                                 ORDINANCE NO. 2425 – 1.4 

 
AN ORDINANCE FOR PUBLIC NOTICE OF THE CRETE PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

MEETING SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026. 

Notice is hereby given that the Crete Park District Board of Commissioners, Crete, Will County, Illinois, shall 
hold its meetings at the Administrative Center, 737 W. Exchange Street, Crete, Illinois at 6:00 PM on the 
following dates for the fiscal year 2025-2026, unless otherwise stated. 
 
Date    Day   Meeting    Time 
May 21, 2025   Wednesday  Regular Monthly Meeting  6:00 PM 
June 4, 2025   Wednesday  Business Committee Meeting  6:00 PM 
June 18, 2025   Wednesday  Regular Monthly Meeting  6:00 PM 
June 20, 2025   Friday   Summer Social    4:00 PM 
       At Crete Park, 515 1st St. – NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN 
July 16, 2025   Wednesday  Regular Monthly Meeting  6:00 PM 
August 20, 2025  Wednesday  Regular Monthly Meeting  6:00 PM 
September 3, 2025  Wednesday  Marketing Committee Meeting  6:00 PM 
       Recreation Committee Meeting 6:40 PM 
September 17, 2025  Wednesday  Regular Monthly Meeting  6:00 PM 
October 1, 2025  Wednesday  Parks Committee Meeting  6:00 PM 
       Business Committee Meeting  6:40 PM 
October 15, 2025  Wednesday  Regular Monthly Meeting  6:00 PM 
November 5, 2025  Wednesday  Committee of the Whole Meeting 6:00 PM 
November 19, 2025  Wednesday  Regular Monthly Meeting  6:00 PM 
December 10, 2025  Wednesday  Holiday Social    4:00 PM 
       NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN 
January 21, 2026  Wednesday  Regular Monthly Meeting  6:00 PM 
January 29 – 31, 2026  Thu. – Sat.  IAPD/IPRA Conference 
       At Hyatt Regency, Chicago – NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN 
February 4, 2026  Wednesday  Marketing Committee Meeting  6:00 PM 
       Business Committee Meeting  6:40 PM 
February 18, 2026  Wednesday  Regular Monthly Meeting  6:00 PM 
March 4, 2026   Wednesday  Committee of the Whole Meeting 6:00 PM 
March 18, 2026  Wednesday  Regular Monthly Meeting  6:00 PM 
April 1, 2026   Wednesday  Parks Committee Meeting  6:00 PM 
       Recreation Committee Meeting 6:40 PM 
April 15, 2026   Wednesday  Regular Monthly Meeting  6:00 PM 
 
 
Elected Commissioners – Officer Appointments 
President:  Jennifer Smith    
Vice President:  June Shy    
Treasurer:  Bill Smigel    
Secretary:  Kelly Humbert-Hallin   
Commissioner:  Sheila Einhorn 
 
Committee Assignments 
Marketing Committee:  June Shy, Sheila Einhorn 
Recreation Committee:  Kelly Humbert-Hallin, June Shy 
Parks Committee:  Bill Smigel, Kelly Humbert-Hallin 
Business Committee:  Jennifer Smith, Bill Smigel 


